Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the postal code of the Assignee from J9J 3M9 to K2K 2X1. previously recorded on Reel 024460 Frame 0305. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original assignment includes the correct postal code. Error occurred on recordal

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin-Ki Kim	02/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSAID Technologies Incorporated
Street Address:	11 Hines Road, Suite 203
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)591-8148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-599-9539

Email: ipadmin@mosaid.com

Correspondent Name: MOSAID Technologies Incorporated

Address Line 1: 11 Hines Road, Suite 203
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K2K 2X1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1310-02US-000-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Donnelly

Total Attachments: 14

source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page1.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page2.tif

PATENT S01208617 REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0503

source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page3.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page4.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page5.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page6.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page7.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page8.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page9.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page10.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page11.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page12.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page13.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page13.tif source=2nd_corrective_assignment_documents#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0504

PAGE 4/005 Fax Server 6/5/2010 3:38:54 PM

): MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED COMPANY: 11 HINES ROAD, SUITE 203

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/31/2010 501190891

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of assignee from Kanata to Ottawa, previously recorded on Reel 022230 Frame 0330, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original assignment includes correct address. Error occurred when assign was submitted originally...

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin-Ki Kim	02/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

A		
Name: MOSAID Technologies Incorporated		
and a second	Street Address:	11 Hines Road, Suite 203
	City:	Ottawa
	State/Country:	CANADA
	Postal Code:	HOLIOMS KOK DXI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	
8 }	Application Number:	12367056	Demonstration

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(613)591-8148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

613-599-9539

Email:

ipadmin@mosaid.com

Correspondent Name:

MOSAID Technologies Incorporated

Address Line 1:

11 Hines Road, Suite 203

Address Line 4:

Ottawa, CANADA-JOJ-3MB K2K 2X/

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1310-02US-000-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Victoria Donnelly

Total Attachments: 9

source=corrective_assignment_documents#page1.tif source=corrective_assignment_documents#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0505

USPTO 6/5/2010 3:38:54 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

:: MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED COMPANY: 11 HINES ROAD, SUITE 203

source=corrective_assignment_documents#page3.tif source=corrective_assignment_documents#page4.tif source=corrective_assignment_documents#page5.tif source=corrective_assignment_documents#page6.tif source=corrective_assignment_documents#page7.tif source=corrective_assignment_documents#page8.tif source=corrective_assignment_documents#page8.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0506

): MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCO ORATED COMPANY: 11 HINES R

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/06/2009 500776728

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

1	real control of the c	Constitution of the Consti
	Name	Execution Date
	Mr. Jin-Ki KiM	02/08/2009
	1	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Marres:	MOSAID Technologies Incorporated
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11 Hines Road, Suite 203
-	City:	KANATA, ON
	State/Country:	CANADA
-	Postel Code:	K2K 2X1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12387058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)591-8148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

813-599-9539

Email:

ipadmin@mosaid.com

Correspondent Name:

MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

Address Line 1:

11 HINES ROAD

Address Line 4:

-KANATA CANADA K2K-2X1 <u>OTTAWA</u>

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1310-02US-000-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Bordeleau

Total Attachments: 3

source=1310-02US-000-00_Assignment#page1.tif

source=1310-02US-000-00_Assignment#page2.tlf

source=1310-02US-000-00_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0507



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jin-Ki KIM	02/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSAID Technologies Incorporated
	11 Hines Road, Suite 203
6792 A	KANATA-ON OTTAWA. OW
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)591-8148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-599-9539
Email: ipadmin@mesaid.com

Correspondent Name: MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 11 HINES ROAD

Address Line 4: KANATA, CANADA K2K-2X1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1310-02US-000-00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Bordeleau			
Signature:	/Mark Bordeleau/			
Date:	02/06/2009			
Total Attachments: 3 source=1310-02US-000-00_Assignment#page1.tif source=1310-02US-000-00_Assignment#page2.tif source=1310-02US-000-00_Assignment#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
81	# Date: 02/06/2009			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | &BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For and in consideration of agreement(s) duly entered into with my/our employer, MOSAID Technologies Incorporated ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, with an address at 11 Hines Road, Suite 203, Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 2X1, Canada, and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/WE: ("Assignor(s)"),

1) Jin-Ki KIM
46 Ironside Court
Kanata, Ontario
K2K 3H6
CANADA

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Assignee, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

1. The patent applications and/or patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Title of patent application	SYSTEM INCLUDING A PLURALITY OF
or patent:	ENCAPSULATED SEMICONDUCTOR CHIPS

Executed concurrently herewith;

AND

2. The provisional patent applications, patent applications and/or patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Application No. or patent No.	Filing date or issue date	Title of patent application or patent
61/114,154	November 13, 2008	SYSTEM INCLUDING A PLURALITY OF ENCAPSULATED SEMICONDUCTOR CHIPS

- 3. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- 4. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents (collectively, the "Potential Patents");

Assignment from Jin-Ki KIM to MOSAID Technologies Incorporated 1310-02US-000-00 Page 1 of 3

- 5. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents:
- 6. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances (collectively, the "Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 7. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 8. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Assignor(s) will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignee shall compensate Assignor(s) for any reasonable, documented disbursements provided that Assignor(s) shall have furnished Assignee an advance, written estimate of the fees and costs for such assistance and Assignee shall have agreed in writing to pay such fees and costs. Assignor(s) request(s) the respective Patent Office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor(s) authorize(s) the company of MOSAID Technologies Incorporated to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Office of any country as may be required.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor(s), its(their) successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignment from Jin-Ki KIM to MOSAID Technologies incorporated 1310-02US-000-00 Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at	OFTAWA	CANADA
	City or Town	Country
this	6th day of Feb	
		Jin-Ki KIM

STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
I, Mork Bordeless whose full post office address is (name of witness)		
589 Lober Crevent, Orleans, Ontario, K44793		
CANADA		
was personally present and did see Jin-Ki KIM execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. (Signature of Witness)		

Assignment from Jin-Ki KIM to MOSAID Technologies Incorporated 1310-02US-000-00 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0512